Basic $  0.63 $  0.42
Diluted $  0.62 $  0.41
Weighted Average shares of Class A common stock outstanding used
to compute non-GAAP adjusted EPS
Basic  29,164  26,386
Diluted  29,290  27,004

(1) Acquisition costs include legal, accounting, banking, consulting, diligence, and other costs related
to completed and contemplated acquisitions.

(2) Non same-store adjustment includes revenue and costs, and associated gross profit, related to our
Services segment wellness centers and host partners with less than six full quarters of operating
results, and also include pre-opening expenses.

(3) Integration costs and costs of discontinued clinics represent costs related to integrating the acquired
businesses including personnel costs such as severance and signing bonuses, consulting costs,
contract termination, and IT conversion costs. Depending on the type of costs, the costs are
primarily in the Products segment and the corporate segment. Costs of discontinued clinics
represent costs to close Service segment locations.

PetIQ, Inc.
Pro forma Impact of Loss of Distribution

(Unaudited, in 000’s)

For the Three Months Ended For the Year Ended
March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 December 31, 2021

Total net sales $  254,347  271,011  210,534  196,636 $  932,528
Lost Distribution  (20,250)  (11,830)  (3,510)  (480)  (36,070)

Pro forma Net Sales  234,097  259,181  207,024  196,156  896,458

Total Adjusted EBITDA  26,861  34,359  16,364  15,308  92,892
Lost Distribution  (1,012)  (592)  (175)  (24)  (1,803)

Pro forma Adjusted EBITDA $  25,849  33,767  16,189  15,284 $  91,089